
2018-19 - 5 minutes passing

Period Minutes Hours
Period 1 8:00 - 8:21 21 0:21 Period 4: Gaining 4 Instructional minutes
Pass 8:21 - 8:26 5 0:05
Period 2 8:26 - 8:47 21 0:21 Total Lunch (w/Passing time): Stays the same 
Pass 8:47 - 8:52 5 0:05 (7 minutes lunch passing + 36 minute Lunch)
Period 3 8:52 - 9:13 21 0:21 Passing always from Lunch
Pass 9:13 - 9:18 5 0:05
Period 4 9:18 - 9:39 21 0:21
Pass 9:39 - 9:44 5 0:05
Period 5 9:44 - 10:05 21 0:21
Pass 10:05 - 10:10 5 0:05
Period 6 10:10 - 10:31 21 0:21
Pass 10:31 - 10:36 5 0:05
Period 7 10:36 - 10:55 19 0:19
Reportable Time 175 2.92

Period Minutes Hours Period Minutes Hours
Period 1 8:00 - 8:50 50 0:50 Period 1 8:00 - 8:50 50 0:50
Pass 8:50 - 8:55 5 0:05 Pass 8:50 - 8:55 5 0:05
Period 2 8:55 - 9:45 50 0:50 Period 2 8:55 - 9:45 50 0:50
Pass 9:45 - 9:50 5 0:05 Pass 9:45 - 9:50 5 0:05
Period 3 - announcements 9:50 - 10:44 54 0:54 Period 3 - announcements 9:50 - 10:44 54 0:54
Lunch 10:44 - 11:20 36 0:36 Pass 10:44 - 10:49 5 0:05
Pass 11:20 - 11:27 7 0:07 Period 4 10:49 - 11:42 53 0:53
Period 4 11:27 - 12:20 53 0:53 Lunch 11:42 - 12:18 36 0:36
Pass 12:20 - 12:25 5 0:05 Pass 12:18 - 12:25 7 0:07
Period 5 12:25 - 13:15 50 0:50 Period 5 12:25 - 13:15 50 0:50
Pass 13:15 - 13:20 5 0:05 Pass 13:15 - 13:20 5 0:05
Period 6 13:20 - 14:10 50 0:50 Period 6 13:20 - 14:10 50 0:50
Pass 14:10 - 14:15 5 0:05 Pass 14:10 - 14:15 5 0:05
Period 7 14:15 - 15:05 50 0:50 Period 7 14:15 - 15:05 50 0:50
Reportable Time 389 6.48 Reportable Time 389 6.48

High Schools Schedule - half day
Time Periods 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7: Gaining 1 Instructional minute

* Count only one Lunch Passing time

(Periods 1-7) Passing Times: Decreased from 7 minutes to 5 minutes

Tuesday - Friday

High Schools Schedule - Full Day - Early Lunch High Schools Schedule - Full Day  - Late Lunch
Time Time

* Count only one Lunch Passing time * Count only one Lunch Passing time

6/4/2018



2018-19 - 5 minutes passing

Period Minutes Hours Period Minutes Hours
CSI - Time 7:50 - 8:35 45 0:45 CSI - Time 7:50 - 8:35 45 0:45
Passing ** 8:35 - 8:42 7 0:07 Passing ** 8:35 - 8:42 7 0:07
Period 1 8:42 - 9:26 44 0:44 Period 1 8:42 - 9:26 44 0:44
Pass 9:26 - 9:31 5 0:05 Pass 9:26 - 9:31 5 0:05
Period 2 9:31 - 10:15 44 0:44 Period 2 9:31 - 10:15 44 0:44
Pass 10:15 - 10:20 5 0:05 Pass 10:15 - 10:20 5 0:05
Period 3 - announcements 10:20 - 11:08 48 0:48 Period 3 - announcements 10:20 - 11:08 48 0:48
Lunch 11:08 - 11:44 36 0:36 Pass 11:08 - 11:13 5 0:05
Pass 11:44 - 11:51 7 0:07 Period 4 11:13 - 12:00 47 0:47
Period 4 11:51 - 12:38 47 0:47 Lunch 12:00 - 12:36 36 0:36
Pass 12:38 - 12:43 5 0:05 Pass 12:36 - 12:43 7 0:07
Period 5 12:43 - 13:27 44 0:44 Period 5 12:43 - 13:27 44 0:44
Pass 13:27 - 13:32 5 0:05 Pass 13:27 - 13:32 5 0:05
Period 6 13:32 - 14:16 44 0:44 Period 6 13:32 - 14:16 44 0:44
Pass 14:16 - 14:21 5 0:05 Pass 14:16 - 14:21 5 0:05
Period 7 14:21 - 15:05 44 0:44 Period 7 14:21 - 15:05 44 0:44
Reportable Instructional Time 347 5.78 Reportable Instructional Time 347 5.78

** Staff passing time to 1st hour ** Staff passing time to 1st hour

Time

* Count only one Lunch Passing time * Count only one Lunch Passing time

Monday (PLC)

High Schools Schedule - Monday - Early Lunch High Schools Schedule - Monday - Late Lunch
Time

6/4/2018


